AGENDA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

P. O. BOX 610 SIDNEY, IA 51652

Tentative Agenda

You are hereby notified that the Fremont County Board of Supervisors will meet at 9:00 a.m. in the Boardroom, Fremont County Courthouse to consider the following items of business:

MONDAY: October 21, 2024

TUESDAY: October 22, 2024

WEDNESDAY: October 23, 2024

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Approve Minutes
- 4. Approve Bills and Reports
- 5. Dan Davis, Engineer a.) Sign Fremont County Pledge for Safety Action Plan
 - b.) Sign application for approval of underground construction in county ROW for the City of Tabor to install a water main north of the intersection of Waubonsie Ave & East St
 - c.) Sign application for approval of underground construction in County ROW for Windstream Iowa Communications, LLC to bore and bury lines in the ROW on 230th St, 270th Ave and Bluff Road, 1.93 mi S from City of Sidney
 - d.) Sign applications for approval of underground construction in county ROW for NexLink to intall fiber optic cable at the following locations:
 - 1. 255th Ave/Waubonsie Ave/J-10
 - 2. Ringland Rd/Waubonsie Ave/J-10
 - 3. 240th Ave/Waubonsie Ave/J-10
 - 4. 113th Ave/Waubonsie Ave/J-10
 - 5. 240th Ave & 115th St
 - 6. 240th Ave & 130th St
 - 7. 240th Ave/Plum Creek/J-18
 - 8. Plum Creek Rd/J-18
 - 9. 160th St & 242nd Ave/Plum Creek Rd/J-18
- 6. Discuss/Action Sign Agreement Amendment for Fremont County HMGP4421 F15 project
- 7. Discuss/Action New Hire Resolution for Maintenance Position

THURSDAY: October 24, 2024

FRIDAY: October 25, 2024

Fremont County Board of Supervisors Meeting Format: Persons without an appointment on the agenda may be allowed to speak with the Board of Supervisors at the end of their regular meeting. There will be a five-minute limit for individuals addressing the Board of Supervisors. Public comment during the official meeting is also limited to five minutes and must be related to the topic being discussed at the time of comment.